Adjustable Output 1-/2-/3-Phase
Synchronous Buck Controller
ADP3182
FEATURES
Selectable 1-, 2-, or 3-phase operation at up to 1 MHz per
phase
±2% Worst-case differential sensing error over temperature
Externally adjustable 0.8 V to 5 V output from a 12 V supply

(RQ-20)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Quantity per Reel
ADP3182JRQZ-REEL1 0°C to 85°C Shrink SOIC 13” Reel RQ-20 2500
1 Z = Pb-free part.
ADP3182 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrB | Page 14 of 16
NOTES:
Preliminary Technical Data ADP3182
Rev. PrB | Page 15 of 16
NOTES:
ADP3182 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrB | Page 16 of 16
NOTES:
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.